
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1552
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
EMU BETWEEN DELHI AND ALIGARH
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce a new Electric Multiple Unit (EMU) between Delhi and Aligarh;

(b) if so, the time by which the said train is likely to be introduced;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether the Railways propose to depute RPF personnel for the safety of passengers in the `women only` bogies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) No, Madam. There is no proposal for introduction of a new EMU train between Delhi and Aligarh.

(b)& (c): Do not arise.

(d) RPF and GRP personnel are deployed to escort some important trains and their duty entails security of the entire train including "women only" coaches.
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